
PROJECT: WTP Generator 3 Emergency ReplDATE OF ISSUANCE:

OWNER: Village of Wellington CHANGE ORDER NO: 001

CONTRACTOR: Wharton-Smith, Inc. OWNER'S PROJECT NO: CUT22004
PO230881

ENGINEER: N/A NOTICE TO PROCEED:
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Attachments: 

Original Contract Price Original Contract Time 
691 days to Substantial

Net Change from Previous Change Orders Net Change from Previous Change Orders

Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Time Prior to this Change Order 
0 days to Substantial

Net INCREASE of this Change Order Net increase of this Change Order

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Time with all approved Change Orders
0 days to Substantial

by___________________________

Description: Construct the repair of a plant electrical service as shown in the drawings Utilities WTP Wiring and
Raceway Plans, G-1, E-1 to E-9 by and Technical Specifications by Hillers Electrical Engineers.  

1. Deduct $150,000 from the Generator 3 project contingency. These funds will be unencumbered from the
Wharton-Smith Contract. Remaining project contingency/allowances is currently $267,544.56, after this CO this
will reduce to $117,544.56. 
2. Increase the contract value by $221,173.54 as outlined in Wharton's Smith's proposal for the M1 Scrubber
Electrical Service Repair (Rev1) dated October 24, 2024. 

1. OCOR 04 M1 Scrubber Electrical Service Repair Proposal by Wharton-Smith. 

Change Order 

August 16, 2025

cal days/date

cal days

cal days/date

cal days

cal days/date

September 25, 2023

November 13, 2024

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMECHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

August 16, 2025

August 16, 2025

0

Contractor 

$2,940,600.00 

$0.00 

$2,940,600.00 

$71,173.54 

$3,011,773.54 

Assistant Village Manager  
by___________________________

APPROVED:

by___________________________
Utility Director 

0

APPROVED: APPROVED:

Page 1 of 1








































































































































































































































































































































































































	DPO Request Form

